Form CA16

Application Form for deposits under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 and section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006

PART A: Information relating to the applicant and land to which the application relates (all applicants must complete this Part)

1. Name of appropriate authority to which the application is addressed:

West Sussex County Council

2. Name and full address (including postcode) of applicant:

- 1. Andrew John Chandler and Linda Jean Chandler, both of Gotwick Manor, Shepherds Grove Lane, Hammerwood, East Grinstead, RH19 3PY;
- 2. David John Chandler and Christopher John Chandler, both of 1 Craven Hill Mews, London, W2 3DY.

3. Status of applicant:

I am the owner of the land(s) described iln paragraph 4.

4. Insert description of the land(s) to which the application relates (including full address and postcode):

Land forming part of Gotwick Estate, Shepherds Grove Lane, Hammerwood, East Grinstead, RH19 3PY as shown outlined in red on the accompanying map labelled Map 1

5. Ordnance Survey six-figure grid reference(s) of a point within the area of land(s) to which the application relates (if known):

Not known.

6. This deposit comprises the following statement(s) and/or declarations:

Part B: Statement under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980 Part D: Statement under section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006 Part E: Additional information relevant to the application. Part F: Statement of Truth

PART B: Statement under section 31(6) of the Highways Act 1980

I am the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown outlined in red on the map accompanying this statement.

Ways shown coloured purple on the accompanying map are public bridleways.

No other ways over the land shown outlined in red on the accompanying map have been dedicated as highways.

PART D: Statement under section 15A(1) of the Commons Act 2006

I am the owner of the land described in paragraph 4 of Part A of this form and shown outlined in red on the map accompanying this statement.

I wish to bring to an end any period during which persons may have indulged as of right in lawful sports and pastimes on the whole or any part of the land shown outlined in red on the accompanying map.

PART E: Additional information relevant to the application *(insert any additional information relevant to the application)*

None.

PART F: Statement of Truth (all applicants must complete this Part)

WARNING: If you dishonestly enter information or make a statement that you know is, or might be, untrue or misleading, and intend by doing so to make a gain for yourself or another person, or to cause loss or the risk of loss to another person, you may commit the offence of fraud under section 1 of the Fraud Act 2006, the maximum penalty for which is 10 years' imprisonment or an unlimited fine, or both.

I BELIEVE THAT THE FACTS AND MATTERS CONTAINED IN THIS FORM ARE TRUE

Signature (of the person making the statement of truth):

Print full name: Andrew John Chandler

Date: 4-1-2022

I BELIEVE THAT THE FACTS AND MATTERS CONTAINED IN THIS FORM ARE TRUE

Signature (of the person making the statement of truth):

Print full name: Linda Jean Chandler

Date: 4-1-2022

I BELIEVE THAT THE FACTS AND MATTERS CONTAINED IN THIS FORM ARE TRUE

Signature (of the person making the statement of truth):

Print full name: David John Chandler



Date: 4 - 1 - 2022

I BELIEVE THAT THE FACTS AND MATTERS CONTAINED IN THIS FORM ARE TRUE

Signature (of the person making the statement of truth):

Print full name: Christopher John Chandler

Date: 4-1-2022



Gotwick Manor Estate

